



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 41295 of 2025

Jay Prakash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kripa Shankar Yadav, Neha Rani,
Raghunandan Singh Yadav, Rajwan
Singh, Satyvendra Singh Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Kripa Shankar Yadav, the learned counsel for applicant and the learned A.G.A. for State.
2. On the matter being taken up, the learned counsel for applicant seeks adjournment.
3. In view of above, the hearing of this third application for bail is adjourned.
4. Matter shall come up again for orders as fresh on 12.12.2025.

(Rajeev Misra,J.)

November 28, 2025

YK